



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

JAIL APPEAL No. - 147 of 2025

Naushad

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P Through Its Principal Secretary (Home)

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Atul Pandey, Omvir Singh Rajpoot
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Learned A.G.A. prays for and is granted two weeks' and no more further time to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter, as fresh.

March 18, 2026
Pravesh Mishra

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)